Y.'_

~rm
L]

UNOFFICIAL COPYsix::1%

Thls instrument prepzred by and
should be returned to:

Lynda Sabani

FIRST EAGLE NATIONAL BANK
1040 W. LAKE STREET

Hanover Park, 1L 60103

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN POCUMENTS

This First Amendment to Loan Documents ("First Amendment”), 15 niade this 7TH day of
September 1997, by ARUNKUMAR P. PATEL, MADHU A. PATEL (*'collectiviey
Bossower’"); AND FIRST EAGLE NATIONAL BANK, a national bank.pz association
("Lender").

A. OnMARCH 7,1997, Lender made a Nondisclosable Non-revolving Line of
Credit (the "Loan”) to Borrower in the amount of TWO HUNDRED NINETY TWO
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED dollars ($292,300.00). The Loan was evidenced by
the note ("Note") of Borrower, dated MARCH 7,1997 in the principal amount of TWO
HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED dollars ($292,300.00).




UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Note was secured by a mortgage ("Mortgage"), dated

MARCH 7, 1997, and recorded as document number 97-161403 with the Recorder of
Deeds, Cook County, lllinois and which created a FIRST lien on the propeny pledged
by Borrower commonly known as Lot 14 m Westview Shopping Center, Hanover
Park, [L which s legally descnbed on Extubit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Naie was further secured by a Assignment of Rents for commercial property
pledged v Borrower dated March 7, 1997 and recorded as Document No.  97-
161404 witthe Recorder of Deed, Cook County, Illinois on the property described in
Exhibit A, and commonly known as Lot 14 Westview Shopping Center, Hanover Park,
1. 60103,

The Note was further s¢rured by a mongage ("Morigage”), dated

MARCH 7, 1997, and reccrded as document nuimber 97-161402 with the Recorder of
Deeds, Cook County, lilinois' zed which created a SECOND lien on the property
pledged by (“Borrower”) commor.y-known as 57 White Fence Farm, Streamwood, 1i
which is legally described on Exhibit 3 attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Note was secured by a Commercial Scconty Agreement (“Security

Agreement"), dated MARCH 7,1997, and reco:d2d as 3660983 with the Illinois
Secretary of State which created a blanket lien on th: husiness assets pledged by
LAXMI AUTOMOTIVE ENTERPRISES, INC. (“Cr2ator”) which is described under
Exhibit C attached hercto and made a part hereof.

The note was further secured by Guaranty of Payment (“Guaranty™) of Laxmi
Autometive Enterprises, Inc. (“Guarantor”).

Borrower wishes to (i) extend the Matunty Date of the Note to January 7,998  and
(it)increase Loan amount to ($206,577.00) Three Hundred Six Thiusand Five Hundred
Seventy Seven Dollars AND 00/100. Leader has agreed to EXTEND THE
MATURITY DATE and INCREASE THE LOAN AMOUNT, subject to the following
covenants, agreements, representations and warrenties




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants,

agreements, representations and warranties set forth hercin, the parties

hereto agree as follows:

. Recitals, The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated
herein, as if set forth in their entirety.

2. Maturity Date. The Maturity Date of the Note shall be extended
toJanuary 7,1998

Loan Amount. The amount of the Loan shall be increased to Three
Hoendred Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars 00/100
(8356,577).
Notices t2 Lender, All notices shall be given to Lender at the
following address:
Kose Wageman, Senior Vice President
Firot Eagle National Bank
1040 W. J .ake Street
Hanover F2ik, IL 60103
Modification of Documents. The Note, Mortgage, Secunty Agreement,
Guaranty and other loan documents shall b2 deemed to be modified to reflect the
modifications and amendments set forth in PARAGRAPH 2 and 3 above.

Extension Fee. In consideration of Lender'’s agreem#ntto EXTEND THE
MATURITY DATE AND INCREASE LOAN AMMOUNT as aferesaid,
Borrower® has agreed and shall pay Lender upon Borrower s ¢xecution hereof, an
extension fee in the amount of one & 00/100 dollars ($1.00).

Restatement of Representations. The undersigned hereby restate

and reaffirm each and every representation, warranty, covenant and agreement
made by them in the Note, Mortgage, Security Agreement Guaranty and other
loan documents.

Guarantors Not Released . Guarantors acknowledge and consent to foregoing
amendments, and agree that Guaranty will be amended to reflect the increase in




3
L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan amount to Three Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars
($306,577) and the extended Matunity Date of January 7,1997.

Defined Terms. All capitalized terms which are not defined herein  shall have
th¢ definitions ascribed to them in the Note, Mortgage, Security Agreement
Guaranty and cther loan documents.

Documents Unmodified. Except as modified hereby, the Note,
Mortgage, Sccurity Agreement, Guaranty and other loan documents shall remain
unmodified and ir-full force and effect.

BORROWER, GRANTORS, AND GUARANTORS RADIFY AND CONFRIM THEIR
OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES UNZER THE NOTE AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS. THEY ACKNOWLEDGE NO DEFENSES, CLIAMS, SETOFFS
AGAINST THE ENFORCEMENT BY LENDER.

BORROWERS, GRANTORS, AND GUARANTORS EATC# CONSENT TO THE
MODIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN
DOCUMENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment was executed by the undeisigned as of the
date and year first set forth above.

BORROWER'

Arunkumar P. Patel Madhu A. Patel

C e G TETRLS



UNOFFICIAL COPY

GUARANTOR:
Laxmi Autoroiive Enterprises, Inc.

GRANTORS:
Laxmi Automotive Enterprises, Inc.

o A fos LY

i’res'ident

LENDER:
FIRST EAGLE NATIONAL BANK

y
By: K\L'Cj ¢\ RegpeM
Rose Wageman, Senidr Vice President

é,ﬁ:“”&élﬁzeié



o UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

W CENTER |, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 ggo?:;.gﬂglmmfg
RO N, ACC T €

TCWNSHIP 41 4CRTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, .

PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 21, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 93567694, IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Res! Property or fts adzirss Is commonty known as LOT 14 \WWESTVIEW SHOPPING CENTER, HANOVER
PARK, (L. 60103. The Real 7o ty tax identification number is 06-25~401-064-000.

LOT 14 IN WESTVIE

EXHIBIT B

Property”):
LOT 16 IN BLOCK 4 IN LITTLE CREEK UNIT 1, BEING 4 SUBDIVISION OF PARY OF THE NORTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 4% NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAH, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. _

or 1is sddress la commonly known e 67 WHIZZ FENCE FARM, STREAMWOOD, it 60107.

The Real Property
The Real Property tax identification number is 06-21-209-002.

EXHIBIT C

Cofisieral. The word “Colaleral” mesns the kdlowing descrbed of Granice, whather =
o ot , property 02w ownid OF NENCZer Soreired, whelther now
All leiventocy, chatiel paper, acoounts, equipment, pentral inflangibies and fixtures

in pddiion, the word “Collglen” includes ef the whalher now cwned or horestier 3
o foliowing, o Kuired, whether now odstng o . esfier arising,

(a} Ad atachmenis, sccessions, accessores, fools, parts, supplies, increesas, end sddilions lo end el
“ on replacements of and subsiiulions lor

() Al products and produce of any of 1 property Cescred In this Colatersl seclion.

() A1 accounts, generd intangibles, instruments, rents, monlas, peyments, end al other arising
disposion ol any of the property Sescribed in this Colalersl secton. o ot of 8 148, lass, o ol

oA Insurance fom the \
C&WM proceads) e, Sesiruchon, Kes, or other disposiion of sny of the properly described in this

(9) Al records and dals reistng 1o anry of Ihd property Gescribed In Lhis Collaloral sacion, whether in the form of a wriliag, pholograph,

microfim, microfiche, or slackonk madia, 10gethr with &l of Grankar's righ, 50, ard inlerest ln and 16 a8 compuler Soltwae requirad

uikzn, creals, mtintain, and procss any such records ¢ Jata on elocironic modky. “ o
Fodures are anc will be located on 1ha foliowing described reel asiele:

LOT 14 IN WESTVIEW CENTER |, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/t OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP &1 NORTH,
RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIIAN, ACCORDING YO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
DOCUMENT 33567684, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. OF RE ALY 21, 103 A3

LT 1178




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) S
COUNTY OF DUPAGE

i, the undersigned. a Notary Pubiic in and for scid County in the Stole aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that ARLINKUMAR P, PATEL and MADHU A, PATEL personally known 1o me {0 be the same person
whose name$ ASE subscribed o the foregoing instrumen). oppeared belore me this day in person and
acknowledged that THEY signed. sealed. ond delivered said insirument as THEIR free and voluntory act for
the vses and purpcses therein sel forth.

L TR LA AL
Gwen under my hand ard Otficial Seol mﬂ day of ( € 1997 > "OFFICIAL SEAL" X
G ( ; Vyada L. Sabani
Notary Public _ “Lj "*"“(L J e a 0’(1 L i Netany Pubbic, Staie of IMlinois %
DM ey, e Eag nangsn ! ,

NN G . N annae y

STATE OF ILLINO1S )
)] SS
COUNTY OF

(, the undersigned. a Notary Public in ond lor suid Counly in the Slale aforesaid, OO HEREBY
CERTIFY that ROSE WAGEMAN personally known 1o m2 15 be the same person whose nome is subscribed {o
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this dayin person and acknowledged thal she signed,
secled, ond defivered said insirument os ker free and volunturs act for the yses and purposes therein set

torth. SAALLALA AR ALA LA AR LA

"

. of J OFFICIAL SE
Given under my hand and Qfficial Seal thiﬂ(_idaygf [ (l 17 3 k(lm{m :nlém‘;\iL

. , , . G674 Pblic. State of Vinois ¢
) ! ! ; "ML Camprvon g U"f(li’W)I (
{ .
Notary Public - SVL ‘{—/ LA % o~ -t AR L e
/

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
1$$
COUNTY OF DUPAGE |

i. the undersigred. o Notory Pubiic in and lor saic County in the Stale aforesoid. DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Arunkumar P. Patel, President of Laxmi Aufomolive Enterprises.inc.on lllinois corporation
appeared before me on this doy and acknowledged thot he signed, seoled ond delivered soid instrument
as his free and voluniory actfor the uses and purpos s therin szHoﬂh

Given under my hand and Officiol Seot this Iaqy of 19

(- 9" Y .
- (] s AT T ALARALAARE RS
Notary Public Findi /) /‘J(’//‘“( T COFHICIAL SEAL®
P ‘ Lomdyr Sibam

e vahh Nae o Bheope
N NI ah:;

- AG18T8L6




